502879054 07/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOO-SUN MOON	04/10/2014
JOON-HO PHANG	04/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, 443-742
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1803
Email: gmarti@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: GERALDINE MARTI
Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UD 052646-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/John Richards/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=052646-2_Assignment#page1.tif source=052646-2_Assignment#page2.tif source=052646-2_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502879054 REEL: 033240 FRAME: 0210

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>UD 052646-2</u>		PATH	ENT
	For: For: For: By:	[] U.S. and/or [] Foreign F [✓] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Applicati [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors	-
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	N (MU	(LTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowle consideration,			Oollar
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			
Joo-Sun MOON	306,	Woongji town, 28-7,	
(type or print name of inventors)	Saimdang-ro 19-gil, Seocho-gu,		
	Seoul, Republic of Korea		
	ЭНМЖЖАКТ МИКТАСКАСКИ	TEXTOCEEN KANDOON KANAANAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	
	Address) Этого потого поставления поставления поставления поставления поставления поставления поставления поставления по	Korean
Joon-Ho PHANG	204-1	001, Hyundai Apt., 57,	Nationality
		eong-ro 29-gil, Gangnam-gu,	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
	Seoul,	Republic of Korea	***************************************
	Address	-	Korean
			Nationality
	***************************************	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	***************************************
	Address	nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
			Nationality
			ennonnervonnonnoemonaapaapaapaapaapaapaapaapaapaapaapaapaap
	Address		
	PHICH HANDING COMPONING CONTROL	***************************************	Nationality

Added page(s) for signature by subsequent inventors. Number of pages added

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorde	d on		Reel
hereby sells ASSIGNEE		and transfers to	Frame
SAMSUNG (type or print n		RONICS CO., LTD. SIGNEE)	129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Address
Republic of Nationality	Korea	***************************************	Gyeonggi-do, 443-742, Republic of Korea
and the succ	essors, a	ssigns and legal represen	statives of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete	e one of the following)
[\for the Unite	an un	ntire right, title and interedivided perceand its territorial possess	ent (%) right, title and interest
		(check the following box, ij	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[]			cluding all rights to claim priority, in and to ch are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Display scre	en or pe	ortion thereof with grap	shical user interface
Name of in	ventor(s)	Joo-Sun MOON	I
***********************		Joon-Ho PHAN	G
		(check and complete (a),	. (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is	found in	ı (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	
(a) (b) (c)		Not yet filed U.S. pate Not yet filed U.S. prov inventor(s) for the abor [] To comply with I, an ASSIGNO my attorney to	nt application executed on even date herewith nt application executed on risional application naming the above ve-entitled invention a 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, OR signing below, hereby authorize and request insert below the filing date and application they become known.
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provision filed at PTO on	nal patent application no.
(e)	[]	 International application 	n no
(f)	[]	regarding pater	dress to which correspondence is to be sent at maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(cation(s) is also being assigned)

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Joo-Sun MOON	a Muo	this 24/10/2014
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
Joon-Ho PHANG (type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this date of signing
(type name of Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	thisdate of signing
(if ASSIC	NOR is a legal entity, complete the following	information)
	authorized	d to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title notarization or legalization is necessary. If the it will only be prima facie evidence of executions and the individual to the indin	
notarization is		n or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2